BEFORE THE STATE COPRPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation)	
To Address Issues Concerning the Kansas)	Docket No. 16-GIMT-575-GIT
Lifeline Service Program.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF CENTURYLINK AND CONSENT TO ELECTORNIC SERVICE

COMES NOW Kevin K. Zarling and hereby enters his appearance in this docket as counsel for CenturyLink. Additionally, CenturyLink consents to electronic service and directs that all service, pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders be directed to the following email addresses: kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com and john.idoux@centurylink.com.

DATED this 20th day of July 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

CENTURYLINK

Kevin K. Zarling, KS Bar No. 27392

H.K. Zagy

Senior Counsel

400 West 15th Street, Suite 315

Austin, TX 78701 Voice: 512-867-1075 Fax: 512-472-0524

kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com

ATTORNEY FOR CENTURYLINK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kevin K. Zarling, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was electronically served on the following on this 20th day of July 2016.

Michael Neeley, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 mneeley@kcc.ks.gov

Mark E. Caplinger Mark E. Caplinger, P.A. 7936 SW Indian Woods Place Topeka, KS 66615-1421 mark@caplingerlaw.net

Bruce A. Ney, Attorney Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. D/B/A AT&T Kansas 816 Congress, Suite 1100 Austin, TX 78701 Bruce.Ney@Att.Com

Bruce Ney, Attorney Teleport Communications America, LLC 816 Congress, Suite 1100 Austin, TX 78701

K. Z.ey